



## Status of submission and review of reports under the Kyoto Protocol

### Corrigendum

**1. Page 1, paragraph 5, line 1**

*For* The secretariat coordinated reviews of 38 of the reports indicated in paragraph 4 above  
*read* The secretariat coordinated reviews of 38 of the reports indicated in paragraph 3 above

**2. Page 1, paragraph 5, line 2**

*For* Nine of the individual reviews of these submissions *read* Ten of the individual reviews of these submissions

**3. Page 6, paragraph 6**

*For* Status reports for 41 submissions had been prepared and published on the UNFCCC website *read* Status reports for 40 submissions had been prepared and published on the UNFCCC website

**4. Page 6, paragraph 7**

*For* The secretariat is coordinating 38 reviews of these reports following Article 8 guidelines of the Kyoto Protocol *read* The secretariat is coordinating 37 reviews of these reports following Article 8 guidelines of the Kyoto Protocol

-----